· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Docket No.: 15436.247
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 05 = 18 -	2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab sattings → → ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Haderitans	7194 value attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les): GENOA CORPORATION	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
5.12-04	Name: FINISAR CORPORATION Address: 1308 Moffet Park Drive
0.12.07	Address: 1308 Moffet Park Drive
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	1058
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Sunnyvale State/Prov.: CA
Other	Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>94089-1133</u>
Execution Date: July 18, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application. Patent Application No. Filing date attached Schedule A	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Attached Schedule A
Additional numbers	⊠ Yes □ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 24
Name: Eric L. Maschoff	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 960.00
Registration No. 36,596	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower	credited or debited to deposit account
60 South Temple	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Salt Lake City State/Prov.: UT	23-3178
Country: USA ZIP: 84111	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	ISE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
R. Burns Israelsen	July 21, 2003
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including o	Signature over sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 015324 FRAME: 0092

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

PATENT APPLICATION Docket No: 15436.247

Workman, Nydegger & Seeley 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Genoa Corporation, a California corporation, with its principal place of business located at 41762 Christy Street, Fremont, California 94538, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of record of the issued U.S. patents, pending U.S. patent applications, foreign and international patent applications and foreign patents listed in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively hereinafter, the "Patent Properties"); and

WHEREAS, Finisar Corporation, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 1308 Moffett Park Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94089 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Properties, the corresponding inventions, and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Properties, the corresponding inventions, and any and all letters patent which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from any of the Patent Properties to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise. As part of this assignment and transfer, ASSIGNOR assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the right to hold and enjoy said Patent Properties, the corresponding inventions, and all letters patent that may be granted on said Patent Properties for its use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the assignment and transfer not been made. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office to issue all letters patent arising from the Patent Properties or from the corresponding inventions to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for U.S. and foreign letters patent for the Patent Properties or for the corresponding inventions, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to the Patent Properties, the corresponding inventions, or letters patent therefor.

1

PATENT REEL: 015324 FRAME: 0093 Signed this W day of July , 2003.

ASSIGNOR Genoa Corporation 41762 Christy Street Fremont, California 94538

By:

Name:

Steve Workman

Position:

Chief Financial Officer

Accepted this \(\frac{\lambda}{\text{day of July}} \), 2003

ASSIGNEE

Finisar Corporation 1308 Moffett Park Drive Sunnyvale, California 94089

By:

Frank H. Levinson

Position:

Name:

Chairman of the Board

W:\15436\247\KKK0000000220V001.DOC

2

SCHEDULE A

		Patent Pr	Patent Properties Subject to Assignm	ect to Assign
5436.247.62	09/273,813	22-Mar-99	6,446,496	3-Sep-02
5436.247.53	09/416,817	12-Oct-99	6,512,629	28-Jan-03
5436.247.54	09/299,824	26-Apr-99	6,347,104	12-Feb-02
5436.247.66	785,587	2-Jun-00	6,310,720	30-0ct-01
5436.247.55.1	09/956,175	18-Sep-01	6,549,331	15-Apr-03
5436,247.51	09/580,322	28-May-00		
5436.247.45.1	10/014,679	11-Dec-01		
5436.247.52.1	09/967,869	28-Sep-01		
5436.247.35.1	10/020,527	14-Dec-01		
5436.247.38.1	10/017,200	14-Dec-01		
5436.247.54.1	10/081,585	1-Feb-02		
5438.247.40.1	10/020,558	14-Dec-01		
5438.247.45.1.1	10/017,358	13-Dec-01		
5436.247.46.1.2	10/017,201	14-Dec-01		
5436.247.39.1	10/029,523	21-Dec-01		
5436.247.45.2	10/016,954	13-Dec-01	6,560,010	6-May-03
5436.247.37.1	10/029,676	21-Dec-01		
5436,247,54.2.1	10/092,455	6-Mar-02		
5436.247.54.2	10/033,560	27-Dec-01		
5436.247.43.1	10/095,539	11-Mar-02		
5436.247.56	10/101,761	19-Mar-02		
5436.247.48.1	10/392,599	18-Mar-03		
6436.247.50.1	10/392,671	18-Mar-03		
5436,247,53.1	10/300,439	19-Nov-02		

RECORDED: 05/12/2004

PATENT REEL: 015324 FRAME: 0095